
Guided Pathways
Coordinating Committee

Minutes

Date: Tuesday,
October 24th, 2023
Zoom -
https://avc.zoom.us/j/89798474663?p
wd=4FY4vbandp2kqZ1isFePwTrXMVdC
vn.1

Time: 1:00pm – 2:00pm
Type of Meeting: Regular

Note TakerMichele Schottelkorb
Please Review/Bring:

● Guided Pathways Coordinating Committee Agenda (10_24_2023)

● Guided Pathways Coordinating Committee Minutes (10_10_2023)

Committee Members:
Position Appointed by Member Name Contact Attendance

Ex-officio Superintendent/President Jennifer Zellet jennifer.zellet@avc.edu Absent

Ex-officio VP of Academic Affairs Kathy Bakhit kathy.bakhit@avc.edu Absent

Ex-officio VP of Student Services Idania Padron idania.reyes@avc.edu Absent

Ex-officio Academic Senate President Hal Huntsman
steven.hunstman@avc.ed

u
Absent

Co-chair VP of Academic Affairs or Designee Nate Dillon nate.dillon@avc.edu Present

Co-chair
Academic Senate Classroom Faculty

Designee

Alberto Mendoza
González
Larreynaga

alberto.mendozagonza@
avc.edu

Present

Co-chair
Academic Senate Counselor Faculty

Designee
Tiffany Castillejo tiffany.castillejo@avc.edu Present

Member Dean of IERP or Designee Meeta Goel meeta.goel@avc.edu Absent
Member CMSA - Student Services VACANT Present
Member CMSA - General Kenya Johnson kenya.johnson@avc.edu Present
Member ASO: Student Christine Sipin csipin@students.avc.edu Present

Member Academic Affairs
Sam Darby (Proxy
Robyn Serrano)

mayke.darby@avc.edu Present

Member AS: Non-Classroom Faculty Audrey Moore audrey.moore@avc.edu Present

Member AS: Classroom Faculty
Gary Heaton-Smith
(Proxy Carla Corona)

gary.heatonsmith@avc.ed
u

Proxy

Member AS: CTE Faculty Kent Moser kent.moser@avc.edu Absent
Member AS: Counseling Faculty Jessica Eaton jessica.eaton@avc.edu Absent

Member AS: Adjunct Faculty Suzanne Wakefield
suzanne.wakefield@avc.e

du
Present

Member Classified: Student Services Michele Lathrop michele.lathrop@avc.edu Absent
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Guests: Tamira Palmetto Despain

Items Person Action

I. Approval of Agenda All Issues Discussed: Approved
Action Taken:

Follow Up Items:

II. Approval of Previous
Minutes: (10_10_2023)

All Issues Discussed: Approved 2 Abstained
Action Taken:

Follow Up Items:

III. Opening Comments from
Co-chairs.

Co-Chairs Issues Discussed: Alberto connected with ASO
President to present regarding SST - will be presenting
soon. Chart regarding structure has been shared with
folks - Steering Workgroup will review and then present
to the coordinating committee. Tiffany is meeting with
Caring Campus Committee this afternoon at 2pm to
present SST.
Action Taken:
Follow Up Items:

IV. Regional Updates

Antonio Ramirez

Issues Discussed:
Action Taken:
Follow Up Items:

V. Program Mapper Kick Off Tiffany Castillejo Issues Discussed: Official Kick Off for Program Mapper
on November 7th, from 1pm-2pm during Steering
Workgroup Meeting. Waiting on paperwork (legal
documents) to show Dr. Bakhit. It will be about a 45
minute presentation. Will send invites out to all on this
committee. Sam requested to see if there are any
spreadsheets to identify the data that will be needed for
this to work. Steve will be introducing the 7 templates on
the 7th - this will be beginning steps and next steps.
Action Taken:
Follow Up Items: Link to Zoom meeting:
https://foundationccc-org.zoom.us/j/6807463552

VI. Mentor & Match Kenya Johnson Issues Discussed: It is an app that allows for students to
create a profile, and then those students can request to
be mentored by staff, faculty, administrators - mentees
select mentors based on similar student experiences.
The mentor has to accept the students as mentees. The
premise of the app is that through the app, there can be
mentoring, virtually, taking place, in real time and having
conversations regarding many things, and giving the
opportunity to provide encouragement. The contract has
ended and we are doing a trial period with them,
because the three years we had the program, we did not
have a chance to fully implement it - barriers on college
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side in student services and IT, as well as technical issues
from vendor. Need a department to take this on to give it
the time it needs to benefit the campus and students.
Question is do we want to renew? Idea is to invite
committee as mentors to see how the app works. Some
mentees have already reached out to match with
mentors. You can chat and video chat with your
mentees.
Action Taken:
Follow Up Items: Discuss and vote next meeting.

VII. Open Discussion All Issues Discussed:
Action Taken:

Follow Up Items:

Adjourn Time:

NEXT MEETING DATE: 10/26/2023


